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ow important is protecting the environment to you personally? rom the following list, which are your three main sources of information
QA1 Howii tant i tecting th i tt lly? QA4 From the following list, which th i f inf ti
(%) about the environment? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(%)
g 1020 30 W0 S0 B0 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
53 3 I S
Very important I © Television news N
The Internet (other websites, [ INGEG 35
_ a1 blogs, forums, etc.) _ 36
Fairly important . 00 | 23
I - The radio s — | 34
. & Films and documentaries N 23
: on television NN 21
Not very important
- - -
Online social networks I
| | -
Not at all important I . National newspapers B -
Family, friends, neighbours I s
| 0 or colleagues I 12
Don't know | 0 Regional or NN 13
local newspapers [N 11
B cuzs B cuzs
T E— T
| |
~pE ~I0E
QA3 From the following list, please pick the four environmental issues which you consider the most important. (MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
(%) 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
; I ——
e g — 57
; I 46
ek ey —— —————— 53
) .. OO ]
L ———— | 5
) -
Marin e POt o - e —— 5
: : ]
Pollution of rivers, lakes and grOUnd water -] ig
Decline or extinction of species and habitats, and of natural ecosystems GG 37
(forests‘ fertile 50”.5) | 33
Agricultural pollution (use of pesticides, fertilisers, etc.) and soil degradation I 33
]
Freauent droughts or floods e 26
o — /7 24
Shortage of drinking Waler >3
Noise pollution = ?1
| | 1
Other (SPONTANEOUS) | )
None (SPONTANEOUS) | S
B cuzs . | 0
— Don't know | 0
]
SHlE

* At the time of fieldwork, the United Kingdom was still a member of the European Union, and therefore the UK results are included in the EU average.
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QA7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
(%)

I - EE—: 0 [ 1 ;
— L sils 12 Iz
You are worried about the impact of chemicals present | I EEEEEEEE - RO - 07 0= |:
in everyday products on the environment _ 45 44 8 I2 I 1
[ PRl ER
I - 44 s 2 |1
You are worried about the impact of chemicals present [ N AN > I o [ u s |
in everyday products on your health _ 44 44 9 IZ I 1

T ——————hT
—H w izl s
Your consumption habits adversely affect the environment I - D - ol : -

in Europe and the rest of the world _ 35 46 13 l 3 l 3

You are worried about the environmental impact of microplastics

You are worried about the environmental impact of everyday products made of plastic

Environmental issues have a direct effect on your daily life and health

Eu2s | | | | |
E BN [ O [ |
Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know

QA10 In your opinion, which of the following would be the most effective ways of tackling environmental problems? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(%) 0 10 20 30 40
. I —— 33
L R L 29
; I

L R Ly —————————— %

Investing in research and development to find technological solutions ] gi’
Providing more information and education, I 24
e.g. on waste separation‘ energy consumption | 30

Introducing stricter environmental legislation P e gz

Introducing heavier fines for breaches of environmental legislatioN | gi’

Encouraging businesses to engage in sustainable activities "] g

Making the food system more sustainable from ProdUCtion 10 CoMSUM Pt ON | gg

Introducing or increasing financial incentives to businesses and people taking measures IEEEEEEEGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEE——— 20

to protect the environment (e.g. tax breaks, subsidies) 19

EnSUrlng better enforcement of leglslatlon -] %2

Introducing or increasing taxation, or removing subsidies, IEEEEEEEE————— 16
on environmentally harmful activities EE————— 13
Making the banking and insurance systems more environmentally-friendly = ;
B cuzs
T I
]
~IhE
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QA6 Have you done any of the following in the past six months? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
- ———
ey ——— &
Avoided single-use plastic goods other than plastic bags (e.g. plastic cutlery, cups, I 45
plates, etc.) or bought reusable plastic products EEEEEEEEE——— 37
I
e ————— | be
Cut down your energy consumption (e.g. by turning down air conditioning or heating, NI 37
not leaving appliances on stand-by, buying energy-efficient appliances) EE———————— 34
) ) I
Spoken to others about environmental issues ] ;g
. . .- 32
Repaired a product instead of replacing it ] 59
. ; I 31
Avoided buying over-packaged products ] 1
- I 29
Cut down your water consumption " 30
Chosen a more environmentally-friendly way of travelling I 27
(walk, bicycle, public transport, electric car) 18
) ) I
Bought products marked with an environmental label ] ;S
o I
Bought second-hand products (e.g. clothes or electronics) instead of new ones ] gcl,
Used your car less by avoiding unnecessary trips, working from home (teleworking), etc. "] f%
) ) I
Changed your diet to more sustainable food ] 13
Joined a demonstration, attended a workshop, taken part in an activity [N 7
(e.q. a collective beach or park cleanup) 7

B cuzs
T
]
i 1 1
QA9 In your opinion, is each of the following currently doing too much, about the right amount, or not enough to protect the environment?
(%)
I D I - I ¢
Big companies and industry
I Lo [ o [ s
N D - I - I -
Citizens themselves
i - I - [ «
N D - I - [ -
Your city, town or village
I: 20 [« [
N D - I - [ -
The (NATIONALITY) government
T v I - I s
The European Union I -
I: 21 [ o
Eu2s [ ] | | |
E BN [ | E |

Doing too much Doing about Not doing enough Don't know
the right amount

3
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QA8 When it comes to protecting the environment, do you think that decisions
should be made by the (NATIONALITY) government or made jointly within the
EU?
(%)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
. -
By the (NATIONALITY)
government _ 29
e
Jointly within the EU
&
1
Other (SPONTANEOUS) |
I
Don't know
| -
B cuzs
T E—
|
SHRE

QA1l1l.2 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements.
The EU should assist non-EU countries to improve their
environmental standards (%)

I -
I
I
e I -
e
Tend to disagree .
4
N s
Totally disagree l
3
H
Don't know l
3
B cuzs
T
]

~I0E

QA13.6 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements related to environmental problems and working
conditions linked to clothing.

Clothes should be available at the lowest possible price,
regardless of the environment or the working conditions under
which they were made (%)

@ Totally agree

@ Tend to agree
() Tend to disagree
@ Totally disagree

@ Don't know
EU28 @ Outer pie

IE B F Inner pie

QA13.6 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements related to environmental problems and working
conditions linked to clothing.

Clothes should be available at the lowest possible price,
regardless of the environment or the working conditions under
which they were made (%)

Answer: Total 'Agree’ - I I
EU28 IE

TOTAL 49 46
15-24 50 50
25-39 50 45
40-54 47 46
55+ 47 47
15- 55 50
16-19 54 55
20+ 38 37
Still studying 47 44
Most of the time 60 48
From time to time 61 43
Almost never/ Never 43 49

Socio-demographic breakdown




